No. 17-961

IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States

THEODORE H. FRANK AND MELISSA ANN HOLYOAK,

Petitioners,
V.
PALOMA GAOS, on behalf of herself and all others similarly situated, et al.,

Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that all parties required to be served, have been served, on this
9" day of March, 2018, in accordance with U.S. Supreme Court Rule 29.3, three (3)
copies of the foregoing BRIEF FOR THE CLASS RESPONDENTS IN
OPPOSITION by placing said copies in the U.S. mail, first class postage prepaid,
addressed as listed below.
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Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 9™ day of March, 2018.
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KAREN PIERANGELI ‘4
NOTARY PUBLIC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
My Commission Expires June 14, 2020.




Michael Aschenbrener
KamberLaw

220 N. Green Street
Chicago, IL 60607

(312) 920-3072
masch@kamberlaw.com

Mark Anthony Bulgarelli
Ilan Chorowsky

Alex Stepick

Progressive Law Group LLC
1570 Oak Avenue

Suite 103

Evanston, IL 60201

(312) 787-2717
markb@progressivelaw.com
ilan@progressivelaw.com
alex@progressivelaw.com

Kathryn S. Diemer

Biemer Whitman & Cardosi LLP

75 East Santa Clara Street
Suite 290

San Jose, CA 95113

(408) 971-6270

kdiemer@diemerwhitman.com

Andrew Grossman
Baker & Hostetler LLP

1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20036
(202) 861-1697
agrossman@bakerlaw.com

John Joseph Manier

Ballard, Rosenberg, Golper & Savitt LLP
15760 Ventura Boulevard

18™ Floor

Encino, CA 91436

(818) 508-3700

jmanier@brgslaw.com

Randall W. Edwards
O’Melveny & Myers LLP
Two Embarcadero Center
28™ Floor

San Francisco, CA 94111
(415) 984-8716
redwards@omm.com

Eric Butler Evans
Edward D. Johnson
Donald Manewell Falk
Mayer Brown LLP

3000 El Camino Real

Two Palo Alto Square
Suite 300

Palo Alto, CA 94306-2112
(650) 331-2063
eevans@mayerbrown.com
wjohnson@mayerbrown.com
dfalk@mayerbrown.com



